
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/25/24 at
3:16:57 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

11  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

5  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

44,060  Last reported odometer reading

2016 RAM PROMASTER
3500 159 WB
VIN: 3C6URVJG8GE109525
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2017 2021 2022

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 3 mo. 1 yr. 2 mo. 1 yr. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Utah Idaho

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 4,296/yr

Last reported odometer reading 27,593 36,217 44,060

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/gBcgq0z7j787il2iKHuXM4MmUEdLdhWjDo4ad1R1zmUArdWCwd1SEzoS0HTtS-Poi_4fuMR2VyNI7xW2DItABwrG_bqv_qEptQ3s9DYA2ZNTtFJ3xioCi01oREQs-bmbuBy3Ag_-PqqphZad6NODQAqqRMVliIUbGZQ1fEguSdLFUVl1-yHvHsid87sCWRWdf5OSXF33RXDqlF75GqXy-hi-Wgc9DHrFYeqdS3GB17PnrUv30aAGkcyxR39vsgfM4PRdk2sqeEXuk21DeKJBHvUUkCBwkziFsxRH3bguXQJO7bzF1tSIbORs6rMZLwkbrzKSZYWf8gIzViYipP2bAafWHh-7iI9fNWFeJrVe1j-7CR67Samu8JCn_Gt9Kj6O.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Corporate
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/w0gjFkngc3UA1RgP0b1-96tx74NzrSYipKAvDX81dqnPScoYMQTjDSGVdA_mF5KTH8mPHICnbVen3_kPtWZeumCREW09JU2iNXuFxZE0rwIm6hOh1umWOvaKfvfXqOS9ZQdn_EAjgqzRV-kg91zbvnxnAoA4GtWyOT34HDLo2iTM8qBjsB3yj8TMFAtlHMiYB7D6LsOe7uJFcZmG8yC1LL_Iz3VgpHZFxxxn_BAJskfDbHPoFbON0fRSC48vKoVxMNT9pm9-GxG9W-sZCjbR_5-A9GOVkEwwWx6KUpST940R_knvFq-b-EaeIUH7Sbdm6seyt_ELW6ymW1h-ndm3ipuvCRJCwGHLlBzBLYq-5SMNfePLgP1osO-YkzBfTpsQ5LgDXQ0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/k7Lj51dn8DXyK6fIeHvzAYdB65VL0UM1o7inmwesbA7YD7TA7KxLfL7aThfZ_Ig5hWNjY3EF2peWHoMMHX36OoiZsPxrXa7-mnYTPjbuhLSyOC8i1Iwgx98P14l1axD8A9S2nlrq6S8p9CVSdF04GZiXjSD7Kgk-CdjlUruXDUsQpwofd7BlRD8zQHjvrKiT4w5aboxA3FdAuyz9OwzV8tDwFo8drMXnpPuNO1gf5OuOOx6iJCtvXp2zhu8NXstKuw7bn47Gae9J2hau_ISvnz85VMedy_i-nsqTp2h2WtMAD4kWNyZMvPdv9X-_plZ0LKQxOrK27Lm5bhj7o6IwgpCb_oaHOS3FyJ6H5EITBlYjcsSaL3PfMk_NSinkHOFjdsN5-eM.cfx


02/26/2016 6 Nashville Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Antioch, TN
615-866-6060

4.1 / 5.0
68 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

02/29/2016 Nashville Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Antioch, TN
615-866-6060

4.1 / 5.0
68 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/01/2016 Freeland Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Antioch, TN
615-697-4798

4.4 / 5.0
673 Verified Reviews

9,252 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

07/20/2017 35 Freeland Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Antioch, TN
615-697-4798

4.4 / 5.0
673 Verified Reviews

9,252 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front pump replaced

12/29/2017 3,033 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Culver City, CA

Odometer reading reported

12/30/2017 4,334 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/12/2018 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Culver City, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

11/14/2019 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
Campaign #V46 2016 - 2017 VF
SOLENOID PACK
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Customer Satisfaction
Notification or call 1- 800-853-1403 if

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

http://www.nashvillechryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.nashvillechryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.nashvillechryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.nashvillechryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
https://www.freelandcdjr.com/
https://www.freelandcdjr.com/
https://www.freelandcdjr.com/
https://www.freelandcdjr.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer
Satisfaction Notification.

11/21/2019 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V-818
Recall #VB2 2015-2018 PROMASTER
ENGINE COOLING FAN
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

01/22/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Culver City, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

01/30/2020 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #20V-036
Recall #W00 2014-2019 VF SHIFTER
CABLE
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

Owner 2 Personal Vehicle

-
-

-

Description: A cooling fan stall / seizure event could lead to electrical overloading of the fan
motor potentially resulting in the thermal degradation of the brush housing, which may lead
to a vehicle fire.
A vehicle fire may increase the risk of injury to occupants and persons outside of the vehicle,
as well as property damage.
Remedy: Replace the engine cooling fan module.

-

-
-

-

Description: The transmission shifter cable could separate, disconnecting the transmission
shifter from the transmission, which could result in the inability of the driver to shift the
transmission potentially resulting in the gear shift lever position not matching the
transmission gear.
If the transmission shifter becomes disconnected from the transmission, the vehicle may not
perform the shifts intended by the driver. Unintended vehicle movement may occur which
can cause a vehicle crash without prior warning and/or injury to others.
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall to replace the transmission shift
cable.

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


Purchased: 2020

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/11/2020 26,500 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norwalk, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

02/04/2021 26,537 Rush Diesel
Midvale, UT
801-565-3634

4.5 / 5.0
15 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/10/2021 26,545 Peterson Auto Sales
Midvale, UT

4.8 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/01/2021 26,551 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/23/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT007108202

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Green

04/28/2021 27,592 Peterson Auto Sales
Midvale, UT

4.8 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

04/29/2021 27,593 JT Automotive
Salt Lake City, UT
801-466-3763

5.0 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/10/2021 27,604 Utah Vehicle purchase reported

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

http://www.jtautomotive.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.

06/07/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Provo, UT
Title #E000772358UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Green

06/10/2021 28,182 Dickerson Automotive
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-9385

4.9 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

2,490 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wipers/washers checked
Steering/suspension checked
Exhaust system checked
Brakes checked
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

09/10/2021 30,710 Dickerson Automotive
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-9385

4.9 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

2,490 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Body lubricated
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Tires rotated
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Transmission checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Accessories installed

09/23/2021 31,722 Dickerson Automotive
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-9385

4.9 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

2,490 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Tire(s) mounted
One tire replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Dash gauges checked
Tires rotated

10/29/2021 32,670 Dickerson Automotive
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-9385

4.9 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

2,490 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wipers/washers checked
Steering/suspension checked
Exhaust system checked
Brakes checked
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Two tires replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.dickersonauto.com/
http://www.dickersonauto.com/
http://www.dickersonauto.com/
http://www.dickersonauto.com/


Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

01/04/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Provo, UT
Title #UT007986250

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Vehicle color noted as Green

01/27/2022 36,217 Dickerson Automotive
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-9385

4.9 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

2,490 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Body lubricated
Tires rotated
Water pump replaced
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Cooling system checked

05/04/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/04/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Provo, UT
Title #UT007986250

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Green

Owner 5
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,296 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/15/2022 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/30/2022 39,528 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pocatello, ID

Odometer reading reported

09/03/2022 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pocatello, ID
Title #220603317

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Green

12/30/2022 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pocatello, ID
Title #220603317

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green

02/22/2023 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

http://www.dickersonauto.com/


09/19/2023 44,060 Dickerson Automotive
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-9385

4.9 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

2,490 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Windshield replaced
Wheels checked
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Body lubricated
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/25/24 3:16:57 PM (CST)
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-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.dickersonauto.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

